ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 **ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201**

CONTRACT RENEWAL

ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: DECEMBER 5, 2018 TO: MANPOWER US INC.

100 MANPOWER PLACE **CONTRACT NO:** 19-119-R

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212 CONTRACT TITLE: **TEMPORARY STAFFING SVCS**

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-119-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

EXPIRES: AUGUST 31, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 4th YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 10 YEAR CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S):

ATTACHMENT: CITY OF ALEXANDRIA'S CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 002

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: NICOLE LANGLEY **VENDOR TEL. NO.:** (703) 243-7121, EXT 70356

EMAIL ADDRESS: ANDREA.LALINDE@MANPOWER.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: MICHAEL STEWART, DMF, ADMIN COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3510

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MSTEWART1@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MANPOWER US INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

SIGNATURE:

PRINT: Nicole Langley PRINT: Cynthia Davis

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE:

Mode Langley

<u>unthia Davis</u> 09834E59FA6D41A.. 02CC7A8A62DB466...

TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent TITLE: Regional Vice President

DATE: 9/16/2020 DATE: 9/15/2020

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VA CODE TITLE 3, CHAPTER 3						
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT NA T		*		PAGE 1	OF PAGES 1	
	S. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJECT 1	NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY	August 21, 2020	gust 21, 2020 7. ADMINISTERED BY				
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 100 N. PITT ST., SUITE 301 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Town, County, State and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
Manpower International, Inc. 1000 Wilson Blvd. Suite M730 Arlington, VA 22209 andrea.rubino@manpower.com				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
			X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. RFP00000173/BPO 13-05732/1625 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
August 20, 2012 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended is not extended.						
Offers must acknowledge receipts of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:						
a.) by completing Items 8 and 15 and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: or b.) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted such change may be made by the process identified in the solicitation.						
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)						
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.						
(X) A. THIS CHANGE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.						
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Dywalogoing Deligiog and Proceedings						
Purchasing Policies and Procedures E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.						
14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:						
This Modification to the above referenced contract exercises the 4th renewal option, effective from September 1, 2020 until August 31, 2021. There is one remaining renewal option.						
This Modification also changes the COTR from Steven J. Mason to Shawnda Howard, Chief Human Resources Officer (703-746-3777, Shawnda.Howard@alexandriava.gov).						
A	All other terms and c	onditions remain u	nchange	ed.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (type or print)		16A. NAME AND T	TITLE OF	CONTRACTNG O	FFICER (Type	or print)
Nicole Langley	Regiona	¹ VKG£oHges isdag	Teton, (Contract Spec		• ,
15B. CONTRACTOR by:	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. CITY OF ALE	XANDRL	A, VA BY		16C. DATE SIGNED
Niede Kangley	8/21/2020	Kazonga	175	Singleton		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				ontracting Officer)		8/24/2020